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Program Summary

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Program Sq. Footage

Hotel

 Executive Wing Guestrooms 104 keys 65,564 

Group / Family Wing Guestrooms 121 keys 53,564

Hotel Public

Restaurant/Bar 3,245 

Rooftop Bar 3,330 

Ballroom/Meeting 22,340 

Spa/Fitness 8,835 

Lobby/Lounge 2,735

Street Retail 20,000

Hotel Back of House 38,123

Core & Circulation 34,721

Hotel Interior Subtotal 252,457

Exterior Covered Areas 18,809

Hotel Building Subtotal 271,266

Parking (Valet)
Group / Family Wing (Garage Parking 
EL. +17'/19')

107 cars 32,890

Executive Wing (Garage Parking EL. 
+44')

153 cars 58,585

Upper Lot (Surface Parking EL. +67') 44 cars 14,720

Parking Subtotal 304 cars 106,195

Project Total (Hotel & Parking) 377,461

BUILDING COVERAGE

Total Project Site Area 243,635 sq. ft.

Building Coverage Area 122,500 sq.ft.

Building Coverage 50%

SITE COVERAGE

Total Project Site Area 243,635 sq. ft.

Site Coverage Area 217,500 sq.ft.

Site Coverage 89%
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Floor Plan at EL. +26'/+30'
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Floor Plan at EL. +35'/+38'/+45'

0	  		  40	 80	 120	 160	 200	 240	 320'

1" = 40'  at 24" x 36"

1 min. Walk

Open to
Below

Retail
2300 sf

MW

Mtg.
570 sf

Mtg.
570 sf

Mtg. 
Support
2650 sf Guest

Serv.

Guest Corridor

Open to
Below

Open to
Below

Courtyard

Open to
Below

+30'

+38'

+38'

+44'

+43'

+51'

+38'

+40'

+38'

+38'

+38'

+26'
+26'

Group / Family 
Wing

Arrival Below
Pool

Below

Courtyard
Below

Guest Room Keys
4 units

Service
Elev.

Valet
Stair

Housek./
Maint.

2080 sf

BOH
1530 sf

Emply.
Facilities
1200 sf

Service/
Parking

Emply. 
Entry

Security
120 sf

HR
300 sf

Mech.
1200 sf

R/H

Ref. Stor.

Valet Parking
153 Stalls

Public Vertical
Connection 

Core

1.51.5 1.5

Guest
Rooms

UP

1.5

Admin/
BOHOpen to

Below

Open to
Below

17% Ramp

+28'-4'+26'



JOHN C. HILL, A.I.A.
Architectural Design Consultant
P.O. Box 5903, Carmel, CA 93921
831-620-2924

© 2018 HART HOWERTON. The designs and concepts shown are the sole property of Hart Howerton. The drawings may not be used except with the expressed written consent of Hart Howerton.

ATC HOTEL & COMMERCIAL PROJECT
Pacific Grove, California June 7, 2019 

5

Floor Plan at EL. +47'-8'/+55'/+58'
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Floor Plan at EL. +64'-9" (Mezzanine)
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Floor Plan at EL. +17'/19'
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Aerial View - Overall Project
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Existing Warehouse & NAFI Building Overlay
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Ocean View Boulevard Elevation
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Eardley Avenue Elevation
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Dewey Street Elevation
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Central Avenue Elevation
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Pool Courtyard - Group / Family Wing
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Exterior Building Material - Group / Family Wing
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Arrival Court - Executive Wing
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Exterior Building Material - Executive Wing
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006-231-001

006-234-004

006-234-005

006-234-008

006-234-007

006-234-006

006-234-015 006-234-014

006-234-010

006-234-001

006-234-002

006-234-003

UNDERGROUND GARAGE FFE 18.0±

FFE 26.0± FFE 28.3±

FFE 38.0±

FFE 38.0±

UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE FFE 43.5±

UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE FFE 43.5±

FFE 38.0±

FG 38.0±

BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED

NO MAJOR EARTHWORK REQUIRED

EARTHWORK LEGEND
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